Fall 2020
Fall 2019
Fall 2018
Fall 2017
Fall 2016
Fall 2015
Fall 2014
Fall 2013
Fall 2012



Faculty 2020 (As of November 1, 2020)

Faculty

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or PI

White

Two or more races

Race ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS HR Report Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full time
288

288

127

37

124

86
42
89
67

128
160
12
15
216

33
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Part time
41
36

36

28

15
26

O N O +» O

33

o

Total
329
324
127

37
160

86
42
97
95

143

186

13

17

249

38

1/25/2021



Faculty 2019 (As of November 1, 2019)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or PI

White

Two or more races

Race ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS HR Report Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full time
296

296

132

34

130

78
55
87
71

135
161
10
14
221

37
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Part time
83
70

70
13

13
56

11

33
50

O B O w o

63

13

Total Faculty
379

366

132

34

200

13

78
55
100
127

284

50
10

8/11/2020



Faculty 2018 (As of November 1, 2018)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time Part_time
286 73
286 52
139

27
120 0
0 21
85
54
69
72
6
0
129 27
157 46
0 0
11 0
4 0
16 3
0 0
224 61
3 1
21 8
7 0
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Total_Faculty
359

338

139

27

120

21

156

203

11

19

285

29

8/11/2020



Faculty 2017 (As of November 1, 2017)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time Part_time
287 91
287 71
138

29
120 0
0 20
87
51
64
76
9
0
132 41
155 50
0 0
11 2
3 1
15 3
1 0
229 77
3 1
19 7
6 0
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Total_Faculty
378

358

138

29

120

20

173

205

13

18

306

26

8/11/2020



Faculty 2016 (As of November 1, 2016)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time
291

291

138

26

127

90
48
65
79

138
153

15

238

14

Part_time

109

109

38
71

o U w w N

84

N
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Total_Faculty
400

291

138

26

127

109

176

224

12

20

322

23

8/11/2020



Faculty 2015 (As of November 1, 2015)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time Part_time

273
273
135

29
109

93
43
65
63

135
138

10
14

227
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76
76

0
0
0
0

26
50

o OO N N

61

o

Total_Faculty
349

349

135

29

109

161

188

12

20

288

11

8/11/2020



Faculty 2014 (As of November 1, 2014)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time Part_time

225
225
127
31
67
0

87
41

55
37

109
116

10

190
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186
185

3
0
0
1

86
100

= OO N O W

157

Total_Faculty
411

410

130

31

67

1

195

216

15

16

347

12

8/11/2020



Faculty 2013 (As of November 1, 2013)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time Part_time

221
221
122
35
64

77
47
53
39

106
115

11

188
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182
182

5
0
0
0

83
99

= 00N U1 N

154

Total_Faculty
403

403

127

35

64

189

214

11

19

342

14

8/11/2020



Faculty 2012 (As of November 1, 2012)

Total

With faculty status
Tenured

Tenure Track

Not on Tenure Track

Without faculty status

Professors

Associate professors
Assistant professors
Instructors
Lecturers

No academic rank

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident

Source: IPEDS Data Center
Return to Contents

IRE, Western Oregon University

Full_time
209

209

114

30

65

0

71
44
54
34

109
100

o OV M U1 O

179

N

Part_time
212
212

8
0
0
0
97

115

10

182
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Total_Faculty
421

421

122

30

65

206
215

19

361

13

8/11/2020
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