Fall 2020

Fall 2019

Fall 2018

Fall 2017

Fall 2016

Fall 2015

Fall 2014

Fall 2013

Fall 2012

Faculty 2020 (As of November 1, 2020)			
Faculty	Full time	Part time	Total
Total	288	41	329
With faculty status	288	36	324
Tenured	127	0	127
Tenure Track	37	0	37
Not on Tenure Track	124	36	160
Without faculty status	0	5	5
Professors	86	0	86
Associate professors	42	0	42
Assistant professors	89	8	97
Instructors	67	28	95
Lecturers	4	0	4
No academic rank	0	5	5
Men	128	15	143
Women	160	26	186
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	12	1	13
Black or African American	4	0	4
Hispanic or Latino	15	2	17
Native Hawaiian or PI	0	0	0
White	216	33	249
Two or more races	2	0	2
Race ethnicity unknown	33	5	38
Nonresident	6	0	6

Source: IPEDS HR Report Return to Contents

Faculty 2019 (As of November 1, 2019)

	Full time	Part time	Total Faculty
Total	296	83	379
With faculty status	296	70	366
Tenured	132	0	132
Tenure Track	34	0	34
Not on Tenure Track	130	70	200
Without faculty status	0	13	13
Professors	78	0	78
Associate professors	55	0	55
Assistant professors	87	13	100
Instructors	71	56	127
Lecturers	5	3	8
No academic rank	0	11	11
Men	135	33	168
Women	161	50	211
American Indian or Alaska Native	1	0	1
Asian	10	3	13
Black or African American	4	0	4
Hispanic or Latino	14	1	15
Native Hawaiian or PI	0	0	0
White	221	63	284
Two or more races	1	1	2
Race ethnicity unknown	37	13	50
Nonresident	8	2	10

Source: IPEDS HR Report Return to Contents

# Faculty 2018 (As of November 1, 2018)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	286	73	359
With faculty status	286	52	338
Tenured	139	0	139
Tenure Track	27	0	27
Not on Tenure Track	120	0	120
Without faculty status	0	21	21
Professors	85		
Associate professors	54		
Assistant professors	69		
Instructors	72		
Lecturers	6		
No academic rank	0		
Men	129	27	156
Women	157	46	203
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	11	0	11
Black or African American	4	0	4
Hispanic or Latino	16	3	19
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0
White	224	61	285
Two or more races	3	1	4
Race/ethnicity unknown	21	8	29
Nonresident	7	0	7

# Faculty 2017 (As of November 1, 2017)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	287	91	378
With faculty status	287	71	358
Tenured	138	0	138
Tenure Track	29	0	29
Not on Tenure Track	120	0	120
Without faculty status	0	20	20
Professors	87		
Associate professors	51		
Assistant professors	64		
Instructors	76		
Lecturers	9		
No academic rank	0		
Men	132	41	173
Women	155	50	205
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0
Asian	11	2	13
Black or African American	3	1	4
Hispanic or Latino	15	3	18
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0	1
White	229	77	306
Two or more races	3	1	4
Race/ethnicity unknown	19	7	26
Nonresident	6	0	6

# Faculty 2016 (As of November 1, 2016)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	291	109	400
With faculty status	291	0	291
Tenured	138	0	138
Tenure Track	26	0	26
Not on Tenure Track	127	0	127
Without faculty status	0	109	109
Professors	90		
Associate professors	48		
Assistant professors	65		
Instructors	79		
Lecturers	9		
No academic rank	0		
Men	138	38	176
Women	153	71	224
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	2	2
Asian	9	3	12
Black or African American	3	3	6
Hispanic or Latino	15	5	20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0	1
White	238	84	322
Two or more races	3	2	5
Race/ethnicity unknown	14	9	23
Nonresident	8	1	9

# Faculty 2015 (As of November 1, 2015)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	273	76	349
With faculty status	273	76	349
Tenured	135	0	135
Tenure Track	29	0	29
Not on Tenure Track	109	0	109
Without faculty status	0	0	
Professors	93		
Associate professors	43		
Assistant professors	65		
Instructors	63		
Lecturers	9		
No academic rank	0		
Men	135	26	161
Women	138	50	188
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	1	1
Asian	10	2	12
Black or African American	4	2	6
Hispanic or Latino	14	6	20
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	0	1
White	227	61	288
Two or more races	2	0	2
Race/ethnicity unknown	7	4	11
Nonresident	8	0	8

# Faculty 2014 (As of November 1, 2014)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	225	186	411
With faculty status	225	185	410
Tenured	127	3	130
Tenure Track	31	0	31
Not on Tenure Track	67	0	67
Without faculty status	0	1	1
Professors	87		
Associate professors	41		
Assistant professors	55		
Instructors	37		
Lecturers	4		
No academic rank	1		
Men	109	86	195
Women	116	100	216
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	3	3
Asian	6	9	15
Black or African American	5	2	7
Hispanic or Latino	10	6	16
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	1	1
White	190	157	347
Two or more races	1	1	2
Race/ethnicity unknown	6	6	12
Nonresident	7	1	8

# Faculty 2013 (As of November 1, 2013)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	221	182	403
With faculty status	221	182	403
Tenured	122	5	127
Tenure Track	35	0	35
Not on Tenure Track	64	0	64
Without faculty status	0	0	
Professors	77		
Associate professors	47		
Assistant professors	53		
Instructors	39		
Lecturers	4		
No academic rank	1		
Men	106	83	189
Women	115	99	214
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	2	2
Asian	6	5	11
Black or African American	5	2	7
Hispanic or Latino	11	8	19
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	1	1
White	188	154	342
Two or more races	0	2	2
Race/ethnicity unknown	6	8	14
Nonresident	5	0	5

# Faculty 2012 (As of November 1, 2012)

	Full_time	Part_time	Total_Faculty
Total	209	212	421
With faculty status	209	212	421
Tenured	114	8	122
Tenure Track	30	0	30
Not on Tenure Track	65	0	65
Without faculty status	0	0	
Professors	71		
Associate professors	44		
Assistant professors	54		
Instructors	34		
Lecturers	4		
No academic rank	2		
Men	109	97	206
Women	100	115	215
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	2	2
Asian	5	4	9
Black or African American	4	2	6
Hispanic or Latino	9	10	19
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	1	1
White	179	182	361
Two or more races	2	0	2
Race/ethnicity unknown	4	9	13
Nonresident	6	2	8